

ક્વાર્ટરમાં બેન્કનો નફો ૧૮.૭ ટકા વધીને રૂ.૨૫.૩૮ કરોડ થયો હતો. જોકે તેની એસેટ ક્વોલિટીમાં થોડો સુધારો થયો હતો. ચોખ્ખો એનપીએ ઘટીને ૪.૮૬ ટકા થઈ હતી, જે અગાઉના ક્વાર્ટરમાં ૫.૪૦ ટકા હતી.

આવું હતું.

ફોરેક્સ માર્કેટમાં ડોલર સામે રૂપિયો ૭૩.૮૧ના નીચા સ્તરે ખૂલ્યો હતો. તે ઈન્ડિયા-૩ ૭૪ની સપાટી ગુમાવીને ૭૪.૧૪ના નીચા સ્તરે પટકાયો હતો. જોકે નાણામંત્રાલયના નિવેદન બાદ તેમાં થોડી રિકવરી આવી હતી. સેશનના અંતે રૂપિયો ૨૭

વચવાલીથી પણ ફોરેક્સ માર્કેટમાં અસર થઈ છે. વાલ્યુ બજારમાં બ્રેન્ટ ક્રૂડના ભાવ ૦.૪૫ ટકા વધીને ૭૬.૨૫એ ટ્રેડ થતા હતા. એનએસઈના કામચલાઉ ડેટા મુજબ વિદેશી પોર્ટફોલિયો રોકાણકારો અથવા એફપીઆઈ કેશ માર્કેટમાં રૂ.૧૮૩.૬૫ કરોડની ચોખ્ખી વેચવાલી કરી હતી.



## JMC Projects (India) Limited

(A Kalpataru Group Enterprise)

CIN : L45200GJ1986PLC008717

Regd. Office : A-104, Shapath 4, Opp. Karnavati Club, S. G. Road, Ahmedabad 380015.

Phone: +91 79 30011500, Fax: +91 79 30011700, Email: cs@jmcprojects.com, Website: www.jmcprojects.com

### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the six months ended		Previous Year ended
		30/09/2018	30/06/2018	30/09/2017	30/09/2018	30/09/2017	31/03/2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	73,922	69,512	66,591	143,434	133,657	277,326
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional item)	3,939	3,470	3,356	7,409	6,680	14,495
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	3,939	3,470	3,356	7,409	6,680	14,495
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional item	3,007	2,659	2,502	5,666	4,680	10,612
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,344	2,956	2,454	6,300	4,692	10,532
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/-)	3,358	3,358	3,358	3,358	3,358	3,358
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						75,541
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic :	8.95	7.92	7.45	16.87	13.94	31.60
	(b) Diluted :	8.95	7.92	7.45	16.87	13.94	31.60

(₹ in Lakhs)

#### Notes:

- The above standalone unaudited financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations') have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 30, 2018. The above results have been subjected to 'limited review' by the statutory auditors of the Company. The standalone unaudited financial results are in accordance with the Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies.
- The Company is primarily engaged in the business of Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) relating to infrastructure sector comprising of Buildings and Factories, Roads, Bridges, Water pipe lines, Metro, Power, Railways etc. Information reported to and evaluated regularly by the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) for the purposes of resource allocation and assessing performance focuses on the business as a whole and accordingly, in the context of operating segment as defined under Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments" there is a single reportable segment "Infrastructure EPC."
- During the quarter and six months ended, the Company had issued and allotted 1,500 Secured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) of the face value of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Only) each, for an aggregate nominal value of Rs. 150,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Fifty Crores Only) divided in Series I Debentures (300 Nos.), Series II Debentures (450 Nos.) and Series III Debentures (750 Nos.) on private placement basis. The said NCDs are listed on the Wholesale Debt Market segment of BSE Limited.
- During the quarter and six months ended, the Company sought the approval of members by way of special resolution passed through postal ballot process to sub-divide the face value of equity shares of the Company from Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 2/- each. Post requisite formalities done with the respective stock exchanges and depositories, the Company fixed October 05, 2018 as the record date for ascertaining the eligibility of the members of the Company entitled to receive 05 (five) equity shares of Rs. 2/- each in lieu of 01 (one) equity share of Rs. 10/- each. Accordingly, the Company has credited / issued total 16,79,05,170 equity shares of Rs. 2/- each in lieu of 3,35,81,034 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each subsequent to September 30, 2018. Accordingly, there is no impact on Earnings per share disclosed in the above results.
- The Company has adopted Ind AS 115 'Revenue from Contracts with Customers' effective April 1, 2018. Based on assessment done by the management, there is no significant impact on retained earnings as at April 1, 2018 and financial results of the Company.
- The previous periods' figures have been regrouped and/or rearranged wherever considered necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and six months ended financial results filed with BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly and six months ended financial results are available on the stock exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) / [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) as well as on Company's website [www.jmcprojects.com](http://www.jmcprojects.com).

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For JMC Projects (India) Limited

Shailendra Kumar Tripathi  
CEO & Dy. Managing Director  
DIN: 03156123

Date : October 30, 2018

Place : Mumbai

Rs. 40,000 crore — far lower than the Rs 66,000 crore in the last sale in 2016 — given the financial condition of the sector and that most operators only need top-up spectrum now. "At best, we feel the auctions

on the balance sheets of telcos," a senior DoT official, who did not wish to be identified, told ET.

"The sector has already undergone consolidation and operators more or less have sufficient capacities. They only need to add on," the official said, explaining the depart-

ment. DoT's internal revenue estimates are based on the premise that the government would reduce spectrum prices proposed by the telecom regulator. "Competition is always good for the sector and we know, if we want more competition, we will need to lower the reserve price of spectrum," the official

of 700 MHz, 800 MHz, 900 MHz, 1,800 MHz, 2100 MHz, 2300 MHz and 2500 MHz, besides 5G spectrum in the 3300-3600 MHz bands.

The telecom regulator had lowered the starting prices for most bands from those set

at Rs 32,840 crore for a unit, or Rs 32,840 crore for a block of 5 MHz and set Rs 492 crore per unit as the minimum rate for the next-generation 5G spectrum.

But, the industry found even this too steep given the pressures on revenue and profitability, and the weight of the over Rs 7 lakh crore of debt.



## JMC Projects (India) Limited

(A Kalpataru Group Enterprise)  
CIN : L45200GJ1986PLC008717

Regd. Office : A-104, Shapath 4, Opp. Karnavati Club, S. G. Road, Ahmedabad 380015.

Phone: +91 79 30011500, Fax: +91 79 30011700, Email: cs@jmcprojects.com, Website: www.jmcprojects.com

### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the six months ended		Previous Year ended
		30/09/2018	30/06/2018	30/09/2017	30/09/2018	30/09/2017	31/03/2018
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	73,922	69,512	66,591	143,434	133,657	277,326
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional item)	3,939	3,470	3,356	7,409	6,680	14,495
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	3,939	3,470	3,356	7,409	6,680	14,495
4	Net Profit for the period after tax and after exceptional item	3,007	2,659	2,502	5,666	4,680	10,612
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,344	2,956	2,454	6,300	4,692	10,532
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/-)	3,358	3,358	3,358	3,358	3,358	3,358
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)						75,541
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic :	8.95	7.92	7.45	16.87	13.94	31.60
	(b) Diluted :	8.95	7.92	7.45	16.87	13.94	31.60

#### Notes:

- The above standalone unaudited financial results which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations') have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 30, 2018. The above results have been subjected to 'limited review' by the statutory auditors of the Company. The standalone unaudited financial results are in accordance with the Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies.
- The Company is primarily engaged in the business of Engineering, Procurement and Construction (EPC) relating to infrastructure sector comprising of Buildings and Factories, Roads, Bridges, Water pipe lines, Metro, Power, Railways etc. Information reported to and evaluated regularly by the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) for the purposes of resource allocation and assessing performance focuses on the business as a whole and accordingly, in the context of operating segment as defined under Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments" there is a single reportable segment "Infrastructure EPC."
- During the quarter and six months ended, the Company had issued and allotted 1,500 Secured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) of the face value of Rs. 10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Only) each, for an aggregate nominal value of Rs. 150,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Fifty Crores Only) divided in Series I Debentures (300 Nos.), Series II Debentures (450 Nos.) and Series III Debentures (750 Nos.) on private placement basis. The said NCDs are listed on the Wholesale Debt Market segment of BSE Limited.
- During the quarter and six months ended, the Company sought the approval of members by way of special resolution passed through postal ballot process to sub-divide the face value of equity shares of the Company from Rs. 10/- each to Rs. 2/- each. Post requisite formalities done with the respective stock exchanges and depositories, the Company fixed October 05, 2018 as the record date for ascertaining the eligibility of the members of the Company entitled to receive 05 (five) equity shares of Rs. 2/- each in lieu of 01 (one) equity share of Rs. 10/- each. Accordingly, the Company has credited / issued total 16,79,05,170 equity shares of Rs. 2/- each in lieu of 3,35,81,034 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each subsequent to September 30, 2018. Accordingly, there is no impact on Earnings per share disclosed in the above results.
- The Company has adopted Ind AS 115 'Revenue from Contracts with Customers' effective April 1, 2018. Based on assessment done by the management, there is no significant impact on retained earnings as at April 1, 2018 and financial results of the Company.
- The previous periods' figures have been regrouped and/or rearranged wherever considered necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and six months ended financial results filed with BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly and six months ended financial results are available on the stock exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) / [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) as well as on Company's website [www.jmcprojects.com](http://www.jmcprojects.com).

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors  
For JMC Projects (India) Limited

Shailendra Kumar Tripathi  
CEO & Dy. Managing Director  
DIN: 03156123

Date : October 30, 2018

Place : Mumbai